# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.D. Testing, Inc.	10/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scientific Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 US 41	
Internal Address:	By-Pass Box #272	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34285	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5500372
Patent Number:	5602038
Patent Number:	5776783
Patent Number:	5955370
Patent Number:	6136801

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6142272026 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Mescher Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 4: Columbus', OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3993607-157547

**PATENT** 

500395890 **REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0635** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Mescher
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign2#page1.tif source=assign2#page2.tif source=assign2#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0636

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **U.D. Testing, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a mailing address at 535 US 41 By-Pass Box #272, Venice, Florida 34285, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under of certain patents identified in Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **Scientific Innovations**, **Inc.** a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a mailing address at 535 US 41 By-Pass Box #272, Venice, Florida 34285, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of separate agreements entered contemporaneously herewith and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.D. Testing, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Scientific Innovations, Inc. the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patents, foreign equivalents, the inventions therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patents granted for said inventions or upon said Patents, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patents may be issued; every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions; and the right to bring actions for infringement of said Patents occurring prior to and after this Assignment, along with the right to all remedies, including damages, resulting from such infringement, wherein said Patents are all to be held and enjoyed by Scientific Innovations, Inc., and its successors and assigns, all the same as U.D. Testing, Inc. would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

AND, **U.D. Testing, Inc.** hereby represents and warrants that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and covenants that it will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith.

AND, **U.D. Testing, Inc.** binds itself, and its successors and legal representatives to execute and deliver to **Scientific Innovations, Inc.**, and its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable **Scientific Innovations, Inc.**, and its successors and assigns, to vest in **Scientific Innovations, Inc.**, and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the dates written below.

1 of 3

U.D. TESTING, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Anthony F. Podorski

Title:

President and Board Chairman

Date Signed: October 24, 2007

SCIENTIFIC INNOVATIONS, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Anthony F. Podorski

Title:

President

Date Signed: October 24, 2007

# SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 5,500,372	03/19/1996	Method of Determining Renal Clearances
US 5,602,038	02/11/1997	Method of Determining Renal Clearances
US 5,776,783	07/07/1998	Method of Monitoring Therapeutic Agent Consumption
US 5,955,370	09/21/1999	Urine Adulteration Test Method
US 6,136,801	10/24/2000	Therapeutic Agent With Quantitative Consumption Marker